BORROWER: Arizona First Partners 1 LLC
PROJECT: Las Sendas Office Building
ADDRESS: 7565 E Eagle Crest Dr, Mesa, AZ 85207

Borrower hereby requests the below itemized funds from lender to

pay the listed items, all of which are a part of the construction

project at the above referenced property. All are in accordance
with the previously submitted cost breakdown. Borrower states and declares work in place has
progressed per plans and specifications to a point where disbursement as scheduled is proper and
construction has been completed with quality workmanship to date. I have listed below, mechanics,
trades and suppliers that have performed the work and will be paid from this disbursement.

VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Sahuaro Group Progress Payment $118,333.00
American Instant Sign Sighage $641.90
Stoops Denious Wilson Jerry Vest Architect $2,910.00
Stoops Denious Wilson Lazarus & Associates $3,806.07
Khalsa McBrearty Accountancy Accounting $340.00
GRAND TOTAL $126,030.97

I certify as of this funding, the construction project is on budget and all trades & suppliers have been,
or will be paid.

Arizq First Partners 1 LI.C

Draw:_9

By: Date:__3/17/2008

David Haney, Manager








































1/ Mar 2008 Z:UZPM HF LHSERJEIl FHX

UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT
(Pursuant to A.R.S. 33-1008)

Project : Las Sendas Office Building

Job No.: 7012

The undersigned has been paid and has received a progress payment in the sum of
$40,000.00 for all labor, services, equipment or material furnished to the jobsite or to
Arizona First Partners 1 LLC on the job of Las Sendas Office Building located at 7565 E.
Eagle Crest Drive, Mesa, Arizona and does hereby release any Mechanic's Lien, any state
or federal statutory bond right, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any
rights under any similar ordinance, rule or statute related to claim or payment rights for
persons in the undersigned's position that the undersigned has on the above referenced
project to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all labor,
services, equipment or materials furnished to the jobsite or to Arizona First Partners 1
LLC through February 29, 2008 only and does not cover any retention, pending
modifications and changes or items furnished after that date.

The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the monies he
receives from this progress payment to promptly pay in full all of his laborers,
subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers from all work, materials, equipment or
services provided for or to the above referenced project up to the date of this waiver:

Date: February 28, 2008 Firm: The Sahuaro Group LLC

By: 7, //L—,/ﬂ

Title: Principal

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES RIGHTS UNCONDITIONALLY AND
STATES THAT YOU HAVE BEEN PAID FOR GIVING UP THOSE
RIGHTS. THIS DOCUMENT IS ENFORCEABLE AGAINST YOU IF
YOU SIGN IT, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID. IF YOU
HAVE NOT BEEN PAID, USE A CONDITIONAL RELEASE FORM.



UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT
(Pursuant to A.R.S. 33-1008)

Project : Las Sendas

Job No.: 7012

The undersigned has been paid and has received a progress payment in the sum of
$64,389.00 for all labor, services, equipment or material furnished to the jobsite or to The
Sahuaro Group LLC on the job of Las Sendas located at 7565 E Eagle Crest Dr,
Mesa, Arizona and does hereby release any Mechanic's Lien, any state or federal
statutory bond right, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights under
any similar ordinance, rule or statute related to claim or payment rights for persons in the
undersigned's position that the undersigned has on the above referenced project to the
following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all labor, services,
equipment or materials furnished to the jobsite or to Las Sendas through January 31,
2008 only and does not cover any retention, pending modifications and changes or items
furnished after that date.

The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the monies he

receives from this progress payment to promptly pay in full all of his laborers,
subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers from all work, materials, equipment or
services provided for or to the above referenced project up to the date of this waiver:

Date:_2-19-0% Firm: The Sahuaro Group LLC

By: /r'w 1 /«Jw\_/\_

Title: Principal

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES RIGHTS UNCONDITIONALLY AND
STATES THAT YOU HAVE BEEN PAID FOR GIVING UP THOSE
RIGHTS. THIS DOCUMENT IS ENFORCEABLE AGAINST YOU IF
YOU SIGN IT, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID. IF YOU
HAVE NOT BEEN PAID, USE A CONDITIONAL RELEASE FORM.
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UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT
(Pursuant to A.R.S. 33-1008)

Project ; Las Sendas
Job No.: 7012

The undersigned has been paid and has received a progress payment in the sum of
$64,000.00 for ail labor, services, equipment or material furnished to the jobsite or 10 The
Sahuaro Group LLC on the job of Las Sendas located at 7§65 E Eagle Crest Dr,
Mesa, Arizona and does bereby release any Mechanic's Lien, any statc or federal
statutory bond right, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights under
any similar ordinance, rule or statute related to claim or payment rights for persons in the
undersigned’s position that the undersigned has on the ahove refcrenced project to the
following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all labor, services,
oquipment or materials furnished to the jobsite or to Las Sendas through January 31,

2008 only and does not cover any retention, pending modifications and changes or items
furnished after that date.

The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the monics he
receives  from this progress payment to promptly pay in full all of his laborers,

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers from all work, materials, equipment or
services provided for or 1o the above referenced project up to the date of this waiven

Dale: %SAg Firm; Spire En, i
7= /.
By: \
/ ? N

Title:__Jdpre 108

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES RIGHTS UNCONDITIONALLY AND
STATES THAT YOU HAVE BEEN PAID FOR GIVING UP THOSE
RIGHTS. THIS DOCUMENT IS ENFORCEABLE AGAINST YOU IF
YOU SIGN IT, EVEN ¥ YOU ITAVE NOT BEEN PAID, I¥ YOU
HAVE NOT BEEN PAID, USE A CONDITIONAL RELEASE FORM.

{4 8LL0oN Wy9E:T 8007 90934



UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELFASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT
(Pursuant 1o A.R.S. 33-1008)

Project : Las Sendas

Job No.: 7012

The undersipncd has been paid and has received a progress payment in the sum of
$1914.30 {or all labor. services. equipment or material furmshed to the jobsite or to The
Sahuare Group LLC on the job of Las Sendas iocated at 7565 £ kagle Crest Dr,
Mesa, Arizona and does hereby release any Mechanic’s Licn, any state or federal
statutory bond right, any private bond nght, any claim for payment and any rights under
any similar ordinance, rule or statute related to claim or payment rights for persons in the
undersigned's position that the undersigned has on the above referenced project to the
following extent.  This release covers a progress payment for all labor, services.
equipment or matenals furnishcd to the jobsite or to Las Sendas through January 31,
2008 only and does not cover any retention, pending modifications and changes or items
fumished after that date. Dos net fcludy  b2lese o vetstrh, é%/
The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the monies he
receives from this progress payment to promptly pay in full all of his laborers,
subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers from all work, materials, cquipment or
services provided for or to the above referenced project up to the datc of this waiver:

Date: Z-25-058 Firm: Decsicrto Verde /
By: ;
Title: Cro

NOTICL: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES RIGHTS UNCONDITIONALLY AND
STATES THAT YOU HAVE BEEN PAID FOR GIVING UP THOSE
RIGHTS. THIS DOCUMENT IS ENFORCEABLLE AGAINST YOU IF
YOU SIGN IT, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID. II' YOU
HAVE NO'T BEEN PAID, USE A CONDITIONAL RELFEASE FORM.
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Senio Enterprises, Inc. dba Skunk Creek anOice
P.O. Box 82933
Phoenix, AZ 85071-2933 Date Invoice #
2/512008 3157
Bilt To
The Sahuare Group, LLC
19 South 10th Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85007
P.O. No. Terms Project
7012-04 Net 30 Las Sendas Otfice C...
ltem Description Est Amt | Prior Amt | Prior % Qty Rate Curr% | Totai % | Amount
Misc. Anchor Bolt Templates 12" 953.00 1 953.00] 100.00%| 100.00%] 953.00
x12" Quy 20
Column Basc Plates Mark 1-A
1" x 8" x 1" 0" w/ weld studs
Qiv3
lotal picees 23
Delivered to JobSite on,
2/5/2008
Thank you for the opportunity to bid this project.
Total
$953.00
Paymen i
y fs/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$953.00
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AW DOCUMENT G702 (Insteuction on reverse side) PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO: The Shuaro Group, LLC. Project: Las Sendas Office Condos APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:

19 S. 10th Avenue | jownER

Phoenix, AZ 85007 PERIOD TO: 311172008 ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR
FROM: Spire Engingering
1811 S. Alma School Road Suite 260 PROJECT # 07-012

Mesa, AZ 85210

CONTRACT FOR; Earthwork, Site Utilitles, & Concrete CONTRACT DATE:  7/30/2007 INVOICE# 07012PAOD2

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Crders Approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
previous months by Owner
TOTAL $0.00
Approved this Maonth

Number Date Approved

TOTALS $0.00
Net change by Change Orders $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
information and belief the Work Covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractar for Work for which previous Cerlificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owaner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

Contractor:

By: Date: 3r11/2008

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3
2. Net change by Change Orders $
3. CONTRACT SUM TC DATE (Line 1 +2} $
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $
(Column G on G703}
5. RETAINAGE:
a, 10% of Completed Work
{Column D + E on G703}
b. % of Stored Material $ 0.00
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of G703)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT {Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6)

$7.900.00

“®H A wR

4 o

164,000.00

164,000.00
79,000.00

7.900.00
71,100.00

17,100.00
92.900.00

State off  Arizona County of Maricopa

Subscribed and swormn to before me this 11th day of March, 2008.
Notary Public:

My Commssion Expires: 03/15/08

—
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the

data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Waork has progressad as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractors in entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Attach explanation If amount certified differs from the amount applied for.}
ARCHITECT-

By Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuanoe, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Cantract.
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, CONTAINING APPLICATION NO: 07012PA002
Coniractos’s signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 03/11/08
Ia TabuBations below, amounts are stale {o the nearest dollar. PERIOD TC: 03111708
Use columm [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line may apply. PROJECT NO: 07-012
Earthwork, Site Utilities, & Concrete
A B C D _ E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE [~ FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0O) TO FINISH (IF YARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED {C-B3) RATE)
(D+F} {NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) {DHE+F)
l EARTHWORK $60,000.00 $60,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $60.000.00 100.00%, $6,000.00
2 SANITARY SEWER $5,000.00 5$5,000.00 $0.00 $5.000.00 100.00% $500.00
3 EROSION PROTECTION $1.000.00 S1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100.00% $100.00
4 WATER £6,500.00 $6.500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 100.00%, $650.00
5 FIRELINE $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 §6,500.00 100.00%%] $650.00
6 CONCRETE $35,000.00 $0.00 S0.00 0.00% $35,000.00 $0.00
7 PAVING $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $50,000.00 $0.00
$164.000.00 $60,000.00 $19,000.00 30.00 $79,000.00 48%) £85,000.00 $2,900.00

Alx OOCUMENT GG - CONTINUATION SHEET FCR G702 - 1092 EDIMON - AlA - £9952

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 4735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.'W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 200285232

G703.1932
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480-807-0203 >>

Premier Concrete Wor

2008-02-20 09:02

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT G702 PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES

TO: The Sahuaro Group Lic PROJECT: Las Sendas Office Condos APPLICATION NO: 1 DISTRIBTION TO:
19 S_ 10th Avenue OWNER
Phoenix, Arizana 85007 PERIODTO:  2//9 ¥ ARCHITECT
CONTRACTCP.
FROM: Premier Concrete Inc VIA ARCHITECT: PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT FOR: BUM Concrete CONTRACT DATE: July 30, 2007

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown befow, in
connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet, AIA
Document G703, is attached.

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 37.314.00
2 Net change by Change Orders $ (R R
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+ 2) $ 109 15 0V
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ S A35 ¢V
DATE (Column G on G703)
5 RETAINAGE: -
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ $42>3.°%
(Column O + E on G703}
b. % of Stored Material $
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or )
Total in Column 1 of G703) 2423, 5°
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 54 3/.50
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Tota) i
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line & from prior Certificate) $ -
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 43 3,50
8 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ’
{Line 3 less Line 6) $__J4 82450
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARYJADDITIONSDEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in 0 -
Total approved this Month b -
TOTALS 190 -
NET CHANGES by Change Order 49 g ¢ & O

The undersigned Contracior centifies that to the best of this
Contractor’s knowledge, information and belief the Work
covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amouat
have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previas
Certifcates for Payment were issued and paymants receivec
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is

due.
CONTRS Tor: Pegmice Congeens (Lhees

County of: MARICOPA

/Subscribed and swom to before me this

Notary Public:
My Commissicn expires:

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-ste
observations and the data comprising the application, the
Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowladge, information and belief the Work has
progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contrade
is entifled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED......... 8] ]

{Altach explanation if amount certified differs from the
amount applied. intial ail figures on this Application and 08
the Continuation Shest that are changed to conform with the
amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Cerfiicate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED
is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance,
payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice b
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T0: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 1 Distributicn to:
The Sahuaro Group Las Sendas Office Condos PERIOD TO: 22942008 : CYWHER
ALtn: Tery Haver | ] Arcurmecr
19 Soyth 10th Ave PROJECT NOS: | CONTRACTOR

— phoenix, AZ. 85007 21017 -
~ FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: 71017 -
. Emie De L2 Huerta 6234446534 NA 71017 ]

“\ AZTec Waterworks P&M LLC ]
PO Box 2027 ]
Peorts, AZ §5380 |

CONTRACT FOR: Plumbing CONTRACY DATE: 713152007 :
COONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
Application s made for payment, as shown below, int connextion with the belief the Work caverad by this Appiication for payment has been compieted In acoondance veth
Contract. Continuation Sheet ks attached. the Contract Docurnents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work foc which

Certificates for payment weve issied and payments recshved from the Owner, and that cusrent
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 12,500.00 payment shown hereln is now due.
2. Net change by Change Orders $ - CONTRACTOR: AzTec Weterworks P&M LLC
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Une 1 + 2) $ 12,509.00 By: Date:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ _8,000.00 State of:
{Column G on Continvation Sheet) County of*:
5. RETAINAGE: Subsmibad and sworn to before
3. 10 % of Complete Work $ £0D.00 me this day of
(Columns D + E on Coatkhwuation Sheet)
b 10 96 of Stored Materia -
{Column F on Continuation Sheet)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + Sbor Notary Pubiic:
Total in Column | of Contiauation Shee) $ 800.00 f4y Commission expires:
D e
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 7,200.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 less Line § Total) In accondance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site ohsenations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner thet ta the bast of the Architect’s knowledge,
7. LESS PREVIQUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ - Infonmation and befief the Wark has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work s In acoordance
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) with the Contract Dotuments; and the Cortractor Is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 7,200.00 | AMOUNT CERTYIED
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE {Attach expianation & amount cortified oifers fiom the amount appiied for.  Inkial all figures on this
{Line 3 ess Line 6) $ 5,300.00 Agpication and on the Continuation Sheet that are changsd Lo conform fo the anount certifed)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
otal changes approved In
Iprevious months by Owner By Date:
Total approvad this month This certifkate Is not negatiable. The AMQUNT CERTIFIED Is payable only to the Contrackor
TOT; named hereln. Issuance, payment and acceikance of payment are without prejudice to any
NET CHANGES by Change Qrder rights of the Ovner or Contvactor under this Contract

Sunbust Software Solutions, [nc.

www . SunburstSoftwareSolutions.com
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

" PAGE 20F 3 PAGES

ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT. containing l APPLICATION NO:| 1,
o T T o i T ¥ - ' DY 1 AT TN TN A TS ” y ‘|
Contractor's signed certitication is attached. il.as Sendas Office 1 APPLICATION DATE: 3/5/2008:
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. ( i ] PERIOD TO: l 3/1-3/31/08
ul oun - earss . . e N |
Use Column [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. | ! i ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:!
A B ¢ 9] i F G H [
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL ) BALANCE RETENTION
CNO T TVALUE FROM PREVIOUS]  THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY| COMPLETED |° (G :¢) - . TTOFmNISET
o T T T | APPLICATION | ~ ) " STORED ) O
’ T S ) B RO RN I B I (NOTTR s - R
- DORE) Y
_CONTRACT '$ 47,200.00 $ 23,600.00 0 23.600.00 50.00%' 23,600.00: 2,360.00
! : | : ;
0. - 0 -
- : ; :
 GRAND TOTALS [s 47.200.00 | 5 23,600.00 P 23,600.00 | 23600 2,360.00
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America's Instant Signs Invoice
2539 E. Rose Garden Lane #100 Dat Iivoice £
Phoenix, AZ 85050 ate fvoree
602-404-0009 3/3/2008 20311
ROC # 110277
Bill To
Arizona First Partners 1 LLC
5041 E. Pershing Ave.
Scottsdale, AZ 85254
Attn: David Haney
Rep P.O. No. Terms
LH Due upon rece...
Description Amount
MDO. 4'x8'. Qty (1). Site sign with (2) posts: "Office Condominiums for 535.00T
Sale" installed at Las Sendas near entrance to Golf Course.
MDO. 14" x25". Qty (1) Rider: "For Sale". 75.00T
Subtotal 610.00
Sales Tax - Mesa 6.93
Sales Tax - State 24.97
Thank You! We appreciate your business!! Subtotal $641.90
Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00
. . . Total $641.90
A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month (18% annual rate)
will be applied to all unpaid balances. Pavments/Credits
y $0.00
Balance Due $641.90




Stoops, Denious, Wilson, & Murray, P.L.C.
350 East Virginia Avenue
Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ 85004
(602)274-7700 Fax-(602)274-6708 Tax 1.D.
86-06656353

Invoice submitted to:

David Haney

Arizona First Partners 1, LLC
5041 East Pershing Avenue
Scottsdale AZ 85254

Invoice # 14141
In Reference To: Haney v. Vest Litigation

SMW File #27132

Professional Services

2/11/2008 SMW

2/14/2008 SMW

SMW

2/19/2008 SMW

272772008 SMW

Teleconference
with David regarding moving forward with lawsuit

Email
David regarding damages

Draft
Certificate of Arbitration, summons and civil cover sheet

Review

email from David regarding amount of damages and finalize pleadings to be
filed

Analyze
correspondence from Vest's attorney regarding representing them

For professional services rendered

Additional Charges :

2/19/2008 $Filing fee
Clerk, Superior Court, for Complaint

February 29, 2008

Hrs/Rate Amount
0.10 25.00
250.00/hr
0.10 25.00
250.00/hr
0.26 50.00
250.00/hr
0.30 75.00
250.00/hr
0.10 25.00
250.00/hr
0.80 $200.00
245.00



David Haney Page 2

__Amount
2/29/2008 $Fee 2,000.00
For Litigation Deposit
Total costs $2,245.00
Total amount of this bill ‘ $2,445.00
Previous balance | $465.00
Balance due $2,910.00
Discount if paid by 3/15/2008 ($10.00)
Amount due if paid by 3/15/2008 $2,900.00

Amount due if paid after 3/15/2008 $2,910.00

PAYMENT IN FULL IS DUE UPON RECEIPT ON ANY PAST DUE BALANCE.

ALL OVERDUE BALANCES ARE SUBJECT TO A 1.5% INTEREST FEE PER MONTH.

This Statement is due and payable within 15 days of the date on the invoice. A FIVE PERCENT (5%) DISCOUNT
WILL BE APPLIED TO ALL CURRENT FEES PAID IN FULL WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS. THIS
DISCOUNT APPLIES TO FEES INCURRED AFTER THE RETAINER IS DEPLETED. Please notify us of any

discrepancies on this Statement within 10 days or all charges will be considered correct and acceptable.

To Pay By Credit Card:

VISA CARD #

MASTER CARD#

AMERICAN EXPRESS#

DISCOVER CARD#

Expiration Date

Amount

Signature




Stoops, Denious, Wilson, & Murray, P.L.C.

350 East Virginia Avenue
Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ 85004

(602)274-7700 Fax-(602)274-6708 Tax [.D.

86-0665653

Invoice submitted to:

David Haney

5041 East Pershing Avenue
Scottsdale AZ 85254

Invoice # 14302
In Reference To: Litigation Matter - Lazarus - AFPI, LLC

SMW File #27125

Professional Services

2/7/2008 SMW

SMW

2/11/2008 SMW

2/12/2008 SMW

SMW

SMW

2/13/2008 SMW

2/19/2008 SMW

Analyze
email from David regarding status

Email
David in response

Teleconference
with David regarding next steps

Draft
second set of non-uniform interrogatories

Draft
deposition notices

Author
correspondence to Jim Bell regarding discovery and resolution

Revise
discovery and letter to Jim Bell

Teleconference
with David regarding next steps

February 29, 2008
Hrs/Rate Amount
0.10 25.00
250.00/Mhr
0.10 25.00
250.00/hr
0.20 50.00
250.00/hr
0.20 50.00
250.00/hr
0.30 75.00
250.00/hr
0.20 50.00
250.00/Mr
0.40 100.00
250.00/hr
0.10 25.00
250.00/r



David Haney Page 2

Hours Amount
For professional services rendered 1.60 $400.00
Additional Charges :
2/29/2008 $Postage 0.92
$Copy fee 240
Copy Fee
$Fee 2,000.00
For Litigation Deposit.
Total costs $2,003.32
Total amount of this bill $2,403.32
Previous balance $1,402.75
Balance due : $3,806.07
Discount if paid by 3/15/2008 ($20.00)
Amount due if paid by 3/15/2008 $3,786.07

Amount due if paid after 3/15/2008 $3,806.07

PAYMENT IN FULL IS DUE UPON RECEIPT ON ANY PAST DUE BALANCE.

ALL OVERDUE BALANCES ARE SUBJECT TO A 1.5% INTEREST FEE PER MONTH.

This Statement is due and payable within 15 days of the date on the invoice. A FIVE PERCENT (5%) DISCOUNT
WILL BE APPLIED TO ALL CURRENT FEES PAID IN FULL WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS. THIS
DISCOUNT APPLIES TO FEES INCURRED AFTER THE RETAINER IS DEPLETED. Please notify us of any

discrepancies on this Statement within 10 days or all charges will be considered correct and acceptable.

To Pay By Credit Card:

VISA CARD #

MASTER CARD#

AMERICAN EXPRESS#

DISCOVER CARD#

Expiration Date



Arizona First Partners 1, LL.C
5041 E. Pershing Ave.
Scotisdale, AZ 85254

invoice#t: 18203
Date: 2/17/2008

02/18/08 JSK  Preparation of 2007 Federal and State Partnership

. $340.00
income Tax Returns with K-1s to partners.

Total Charges: '$340.00

Health and Prosperity Always.
Please call the office if you wish to pay by credit card.






